Oki Kisen
Ferry Line

All four Oki Islands can be accessed by sea. The

ferries going to the Oki Islands depart from Shi-
chirui Port (Shimane Prefecture) and Sakaimina-
to Port (Tottori Prefecture). You can access both
ports by public buses departing from Matsue
Station or Sakaiminato Station. Sakaiminato Port

can also be accessed via JR train.

Names of ports, municipalities and islands

Port City/Town/Village Island
Shichirui Matsue Cit
fehirut ety Main Island of Japan
(Honshu)
Sakaiminato Sakaiminato City
Hishiura Ama Town Nakanoshima
Jointly
S . _ ) called
Beppu Nishinoshima Town Nishinoshima |, .
Dozen
. . . o Islands.”
Kurii Chibu Village Chiburijima
Saigo Okinoshima Town Dogo

Oki Kisen Ferry Line Website

Check the official website for more information.

Official Tourism Website

Check the “Travel Tips” category of the articles on our website for

details on how to board the ferries and fast ferry.

Ferry Timetable

10 Mar-8 Aug, 18 Aug-29 Nov, 21-31 Dec 2025

Ferry OKI Ferry KUNIGA Ferry SHIRASHIMA

Connecting Bus (Ichibata Bus)

Shichirui Dep 9:00 Shichirui Dep 9:30 Saigo Dep 8:30 JR Matsue Station < Shichirui/Sakaiminato Port
Arr 11:25 Arr 11:30 Arr 9:40 Matsue Station 7:50 - Matsue Station 13:15 -
Saigo Kurii Hishiura
Dep 12:05 Dep 11:35 Dep 9:50 8:30 - 13:55 -
Shichirui Port Sakaiminato Port
Arr 13:15 Arr 12:05 Arr 10:05 17:45 18:00 - 13:25
Hishiura Beppu Beppu
Dep 15:15 Dep 12:20 Dep 10:20 Matsue Station 18:25 18:40 Matsue Station - 14:05
Arr 15:30 Arr 12:40 Arr 10:50
Beppu Hishiura Kurii -
Dep 15:45 Dep 12:50 Dep 10:55 Connecting Bus
Shichirui Arr 17:55 Arr 14:00 Arr 13:20 JR Sakaiminato Station < Shichirui Port
Saigod Sakaiminato
Dep 15:10 Dep 14:25 Sakaiminato Station 8:24 13:25
Shichirui Arr 17:35 Arr 17:05 8:39 13:40
Beppu Shichirui Port
Dep 17:15 18:00 -
Saigo Arr 18:30 Sakaiminato Station 18:15 -
Obon Holiday 9-17 Aug 2025
Ferry OKI Ferry KUNIGA Ferry SHIRASHIMA Connecting Bus (Ichibata Bus)
Shichirui Dep 9:00 Shichirui Dep 9:30 Saigo Dep 8:30 JR Matsue Station < Shichirui/Sakaiminato Port
Arr 11:25 Arr 11:30 Arr 9:40 Matsue Station 7:50 13:35 - Matsue Station 13:15 -
Saigo Kurii Hishiura
Dep 11:55 Dep 11:35 Dep 9:50 8:30 14:15 - 13:55 -
Shichirui Port Sakaiminato Port
Arr 14:20 Arr 12:05 Arr 10:05 14:30 18:35 20:05 - 13:25
Shichirui Beppu Beppu
Dep 14:45 Dep 12:20 Dep 10:20 Matsue Station 15:10 19:15 20:45 Matsue Station - 14:05
Arr 17:10 Arr 12:40 Arr 10:50
Saigo Hishiura Kurii
Dep 17:35 Dep 12:50 Dep 10:55 Connecting Bus
Shichirui Arr 20:00 Arr 14:00 Arr 13:20 JR Sakaiminato Station <> Shichirui Port
Saigd Sakaiminato
Dep 14:20 Dep 14:25 Sakaiminato Station 8:24 13:25 14:04 -
A 15: A 17: 8:39 13:40 14:19 -
T | 1530 Beppu " 05 Shichirui Port
Dep 15:45 Dep 17:15 - 14:25 18:30 20:05
. Arr 16:00 Saigo Arr 18:30 Sakaiminato Station - 14:40 18:45 20:20
eppu
PP Dep 16:15
Shichirui Arr 18:25
1 Jan-9 Mar, 30 Nov-20 Dec 2025, 1 Jan-28 Feb 2026
Ferry OKI Ferry SHIRASHIMA Connecting Bus (Ichibata Bus)
Shichirui Dep 9:00 Saigo Dep 8:30 JR Matsue Station < Shichirui/Sakaiminato Port
Arr 11:25 Arr 9:40 Matsue Station 7:50 - Matsue Station 13:00 -
Saigo Hishiura
Dep 12:00 Dep 9:50 8:30 - 13:40 -
Shichirui Port Sakaiminato Port
Arr 13:10 Arr 10:05 - 18:10 - 13:25
Hishiura Beppu
Dep 13:20 Dep 10:20 Matsue Station - 18:50 Matsue Station - 14:05
Arr 13:35 Arr 10:50
Beppu Kurii
Dep 13:50 Dep 10:55 Connecting Bus
Arr 15:00 Arr 13:20 JR Sakaiminato Station <> Shichirui Port
Saigo Sakaiminato
Dep 15:40 Dep 14:10 Sakaiminato Station 8:24 13:25
Shichirui Arr 18:05 Arr 16:35 8:39 13:40
Kurii Shichirui Port
Dep 16:40 - 18:10
Arr 17:10 Sakaiminato Station - 18:25
Beppu
Dep 17:20
Saigo Arr 18:35




1-31 Mar 2025

Connecting Bus (Ichibata Bus)

1-25 Apr, 7-25 May, 31 May-18 Jul 2025  *No Rainbow Jet 26-30 May

Connecting Bus (Ichibata Bus)

Beppu Dep 8:00 JR Matsue Station < Shichirui/Sakaiminato Port Beppu Dep 8:00 JR Matsue Station < Shichirui/Sakaiminato Port
Arr 8:10 Matsue Station - 15:00 Arr 8:10 Matsue Station - 15:40
Hishiura Hishiura
Dep 814 - 15:40 Dep 8:14 o - 16:20
Sakaiminato Port Shichirui Port
Arr 8:45 10:17 - . Arr 8:45 10:03 -
Saigo Saigo X
Dep 8:54 Matsue Station 10:57 - Dep 8:54 Matsue Station 10:43 -
Arr 10:17 Arr 10:03
Sakaiminato - Shichirui  ———1———— -
Dep 16:10 Connecting Bus Dep 16:50 Connecting Bus
Arr 17:33 JR Sakaiminato Station < Shichirui Port . Arr 17:59 JR Sakaiminato Station < Shichirui Port
Saigo aigo
g Dep 17:39 Sakaiminato Station 10:19 Dep 18:05 Sakaiminato Station - 16:07
Arr 18:10 Shichirui Port 10:34 Arr 18:36 - 16:22
Hishiura Hishiura Shichirui Port
Dep 18:13 Dep 18:39 10:05 -
Beppu Arr 18:23 Beppu Arr 18:49 Sakaiminato Station 10:20 -

26 Apr-6 May, 19 Jul-17 Aug 2025

18 Aug-31 Oct 2025

Connecting Bus (Ichibata Bus) Connecting Bus (Ichibata Bus)

Beppu Dep 7:40 JR Matsue Station < Shichirui/Sakaiminato Port Beppu Dep 8:00 JR Matsue Station < Shichirui Port
Arr 7:50 Matsue Station - 15:40 Matsue Station - 10:50 Arr 8:10 Matsue Station 14:35
Hishiura Hishiura
Dep 7:54 - 16:20 - 11:30 Dep 8:14 15:15
Shichirui Port Sakaiminato Port Shichirui Port
Arr 8:25 15:12 - 9:58 - Arr 8:45 10:03
Saigo Saigo
Dep 8:35 Matsue Station 15:52 - Matsue Station 10:38 - Dep 8:54 Matsue Station 10:43
Arr 9:58 Arr 10:03
Sakaiminato Shichirui
Dep 12:00 Connecting Bus Dep 15:45 Connecting Bus
e Arr 13:23 JR Sakaiminato Station < Shichirui Port " Arr 16:54 JR Sakaiminato Station < Shichirui Port
aigo algo
Dep 13:30 Sakaiminato Station 10:00 16:07 Dep 17:00 Sakaiminato Station - 15:02
Arr 14:05 10:15 16:22 Arr 17:31 - 15:17
Beppu Shichirui Port Hishiura Shichirui Port
Dep 14:12 1514 - Dep 17:34 10:05 -
Arr 15:12 Sakaiminato Station 15:29 - Beppu Arr 17:44 Sakaiminato Station 10:20 -
Shichirui
Dep 16:50
Arr 17:59
Saigo
Dep 18:05
Arr 18:36
Hishiura
Dep 18:39
Beppu Arr 18:49

1-30 Nov 2025 #*No Rainbow Jet 1 Dec 2025-28 Feb 2026

Connecting Bus (Ichibata Bus)

Beppu Dep 8:00 JR Matsue Station < Shichirui/Sakaiminato Port
Arr 8:10 Matsue Station - 14:00
Hishiura
Dep 8:14 - 14:40
Sakaiminato Port
Arr 8:45 10:17 -
Saigo
Dep 8:54 Matsue Station 10:57 -
Arr 10:17 ° °
Sakaiminato -
Dep 15:10 Connecting Bus
Arr 16:33 JR Sakaiminato Station < Shichirui Port
Saigo °
Dep 16:39 Sakaiminato Station 10:19 e r r I n e
Arr 17:10 Shichirui Port 10:34
Hishiura
Dep 17:13
Beppu Arr 17:23




. _ Ferry and Fast Ferry One Way Fare (JPY)
Inter-island Ferry Isokaze and Ferry Dozen

Oki Islands—

. . . - L. Mainland Do6zen-Dogo Beppu-Hishiura Hishiura—Kurii Beppu-Kurii
The inter-island ferries run between the three Dozen Islands—Nishi- , o 4 Jan-30 Dec
Check the “Travel Tips” category of the
noshima Island (Nishinoshima Town), Nakanoshima Island (Ama articles on our website for details on zndiClass 3,510 1,600 410 780 780
e . . h he inter-island ferries.

Town) and Chiburijima Island (Chibu Village). owtouse theinterisiandierries Special 2nd Class 4,520 2120 630 1,040 1,040

Ferry Ist Class 6,360 2,910 650 1,390 1,390
Inter-Island Ferry Timetable pecial 1ot s 7930 1630 530 730 730

Private Room 8,890 4,120 1,150 2,040 2,040

ISOKAZE (Passengers only) _

Fast Ferry Rainbow Jet 6,680 3,050 410 - -

4 Jan-30 Dec *eQperation time during 1-31 Mar, 18 Aug-31 Oct

*A 10% discount round-trip ticket is available for the Dozen-Dogo trip. *Advance booking is recommended for the fast ferry Rainbow Jet.

17:49
Kurii Dep 717 8:05 8:58 10:31 12:10 13:00 13:50 15:00 16:29 o17:59 19:29 20:33 21:37
507 Vehicle One Way Fare (JPY)
Arr 7:35 - - 10:49 12:28 1318 - - 16:47 018”17 19:49 20:53 21:57
Hishiura 18:09 Vehicle Length O&i;isrl]?::j_ Do6zen-Dogo Beppu-Hishiura Hishiura—Kurii Beppu—Kurii
Dep 7:37 - - 10:51 12:30 13:21 - - 16:49 1819 19:51 20:55 21:59
: Lessthan 3 m 13,750 5,600 950 1,520 1,520
18:16
Arr 7:44 8:22 9:15 10:58 12:37 13:28 14:07 15117 16:56 19:59 21:03 22:07
018:26 3-4m 18,260 7,470 1,260 2,040 2,040
Beppu
Dep 7:46 8:25 9:17 | 11:51 | 12:40 | 13:30 | 1410 | 15:30 | 17:20 | 18:48 | 20:01 | 21:05 - 4-5m 22,870 9,360 1,590 2,540 2,540
Arr - 8:32 9:24 - - - 14:17 15:37 17:27 18:56 20:09 21:13 - 5-6m 27,390 11,220 1,900 3,040 3,040
Hishiura . 6-7m 35,530 13,200 2,230 3,700 3,700
Dep - 8:34 9:26 - - - 14:19 15:40 18:58 20:11 21115 -
e17:39 % i
Advance booking necessary.
Arr - - 9:33 - - - - 15:47 - 19:06 - - -
Beppu Connecting Bus Fare
Dep - - 10:02 - - - - 16:10 - 19:08 - - -
Shichirui Port<> Matsue Station 1,050
Sakaiminato Port <> Matsue Station 1,050
Arr - - 10:09 - - - - - - - - - -
o Shichirui Port <> Sakaiminato Port 500
Hishiura
Dep - - 10:11 - - - - - - - - - -
. 17:47
Kurii Arr 8:03 8:52 10:29 12:08 12:57 13:47 14:37 16:27 o17:57 19:27 20:31 21:35 -

Inter-Island Ferry One Way Fare (JPY)

Ferry Dozen (Vehicle transport pOSSIb'@) Flat fare: Adult JPY 300, Child JPY 100 *The fare can by paid directly to the ferry staff when boarding.
4 Jan-30 Dec
Hishiura Dep 7:30 8:20 9:00 12:15 12:55 14:00 15:00 17:20 VehICIe One Way Fare (JPY) 3 Dozen ISIandS Unllmlted PaSS
Beppu Arr 7:45 8:35 9:15 12:30 13:10 14:15 15:15 17:35 : B Up to5m 1,000 One and two day passes available.
Dep 7:50 8:40 9:20 12:35 13:20 | 14:40 15:20 17:40 o ) *Vehicle fare not included.
i Arr 8:02 8:52 _ 1247 | 1332 | 1452 . 17:52 Please inquire with us for the timeta- 5-7m 2,000 *No additional discount for children (child fare: JPY 100 per trip).
Dep - - - - - - - - bles of Isokaze and Ferry Dézen for
Arr R R 9:51 R R R 15:51 R the periods not specified above (31 Ul 3,000 J day pass JPY 600
Kurii D Dec-3 Jan).
ep - - 9:57 - - - 15:57 - For every metre over 10 m 500 2 day pass JPY 1,000
Arr - - 10:35 - - - 16:35 - il o " " " A ;
Beppu Vehicle tickets must be bought at the ticket office. Available for purchase at the tourism association counters in the
Dep i} ) 10:42 ) ) ) 16:42 . ports of the Dozen Islands (Hishiura Port, Beppu Port, Kurii Port).
Hishiura Arr - - 10:54 - - - 16:54 -




